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MPO/MTP®-ADAPTER

Wire✗pert
Adapter

Whether you are tesing newly installed MPO links, aggregaion links, or even performing incoming 
tesing of MPO components like cassetes, the WireXpert ofers the most accurate and eicient  
soluion in the market. By combining all tesing needs in one instrument, it gives you unparalleled 
cost saving and convenience.

Applicaions
•   Tesing of MPO/MTP  links

•   Troubleshooing MPO links (check polarity/coniguraion, 
test connecivity, absolute power level meter)

•   Tesing and troubleshooing of aggregaion links from LC end 
to MPO end

•  Tesing of MPO components (cassete, fanout)

•  Comprehensive support for managing

Features

•  MPO/MTP tesing integrated with WireXpert   
cable ceriier

•  MPO/MTP Autotest in less than 5 seconds

•  Detailed Test Reports: Seamless reporing with  
single iber autotests and copper autotests

•  Tesing MPO/MTP-to-LC/SC links:  
- End-to-end loss test from MPO to LC  
- Connecivity check from MPO to individual iber

•  Automaically ideniies connecion type  
(A, B, C, or custom)  

•  Allows coniguring  number of acive ibers in MPO, making it 
possible to test even custom links including 8-iber links

•  Allows reference seing and tesing with any  
connecion type

•  Displays absolute power level and loss

•  Cable labeling and test results 
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Tesing MPO/MTP links
MPO tesing is performed with Light Source, 
Power Meter, Channel, Permanent Link adapter 
connected to WireXpert remote unit and MPO 
Power Meter adapter connected to the Local and 
Remote unit.
ln case when the link has fewer than 12 ibers, it is  
possible to conigure measurement on selected i-
bersfrom setup menu. Autotest takes less than 5 se-
conds and test results can be viewed on the screen, 
as well as saved in the unit. WireXpert‘s reporing 
sotware eXport supports MPO test results manage-
ment. MPO results can be viewed and printed with 
other single iber and copper test results in the same 
database.

Tesing of MPO-to-LC/SC links
MPO links are oten used for aggregaing a  
number of link segments.
WireXpert ofers a unique feature to test links from  
the aggregaion endpoint (MPO) to the equipment 
interface (SC/LC). MPO Light Source adapter is  
atached to WireXpert Remote unit and standard 
mulimode adapter is atached to WireXpert Local 
unit. The channel under test is then connected to 
the receiver port of mulimode adapter in „Power  
Meter“ mode. This mode can be used for perfor-
ming test against a speciied loss Iimit.

Tesing MPO Cassetes/fanouts
MPO-to-LC test setup can also be used to perform 

tesing of MPO cassetes or fanouts. WireXpert 
“learns“ desired connecion map during “set  
reference“ process. This allows tesing of MPO 
components with customized mapping in addiion 
to standard A, B, or C type.
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ORDERING INFORMATION
WX_AD_MM_MPO_KIT 
Test kit consising of: MPO test kit for WireXpert including light source, power me-
ter, a pair of unpinned to pinned Type A test cords, a pair of Type A adapters, one 
unpinned to unpinned Type A reference cord, one unpinned to unpinned Type B 
reference cord, MPO cleaning kit
WX_AD_MM_MPO_SOURCE  
MPO light source adapter for WireXpert
WX_AD_MM_MPO_PWRMETER  
MPO power meter  (receiver)  adapter for WireXpert
WX_AC_MM_MPO_TESTCORD
MPO test cord Type A, unpinned to pinned, 2m

WX_AC_MM_MPO_REFCORD_A
MPO reference cord Type A, unpinned to unpinned, O.Sm
WX_AC_MM_MPO_REFCORD_B
MPO reference cord Type B, unpinned to unpinned, O.Sm 

WX_AC_MM_MPO_RE FCORD_C
MPO reference cord Type C, unpinned  to unpinned, O.Sm 

WX_AC_MPO_ADAPTER_A
MPO Type A adapter

OTHER RELATED  PART NUMBERS
WX4500-FA:  
WireXpert cable ceriicaion tester  copper  kit
WX_AD_EF_MM2:  
Encircled lux compliant Mulimode Fiber adapter set for 850 nm and 1300 nm

PARAMETERS SPECIFICATIONS

Autotest

Test ime 5 seconds

Test parameters
Loss  per channel in graphical and tabular format, 
method/polarity of link (A, B, C, or custom), pass/
fail against user set Iimit

MPO link coniguraions All 12 ibers or user selected ibers

Test Coniguraions MPO-MPO

MPO-SC/LC(requires mulimode iber  
adapter WX_AD_EF_MM2 on local unit)

MPO Light Source Adapter

Fiber/connector type Mulimode MPO (Type A, pinned)

Wavelength 830nm-860nm

MPO Power Meter Adapter

Fiber/connector type Mulimode MPO (pinned)

Input  opical  power  Ievel 
at saturaion -1.0dBm

Loss measurement  
dynamic range 0-15 dB

Loss measurement accuracy +- 0.2dB


